
MG Northumbria

Club Run

19 August 2018

Tota

l
Inter Tulip Directions

Meet at Northumberlandia car park, Blagdon Lane, Cramlington 

postcode NE23 8A to leave no later than 13:00.  Toilets, 

coffee/tea and light snacks available.

0.0

At exit from Northumberlandia car park, watch out for speed 

bump and zero mileometer.  T junction turn right onto Blagdon 

Lane.

0.8 0.8 T junction turn left s/p Ponteland/Airport.

1.1 0.3 Turn right s/p Berwick Hill/Ponteland

3.0 1.9 Turn right, brown s/p Cheese Farm.

3.2 0.2 Keep right.

4.4 1.2 Narrow road/bridge - take care - oncoming traffic.

5.5 1.1 Keep left.

5.9 0.4 T junction turn right no sign post (nsp).

7.5 1.6 T junction turn left s/p A1 North & South.

7.6 0.1 At roundabout take 1st exit s/p A1 North & South.

7.8 0.2 At roundabout take 2nd exit s/p Bedlington/Hepscott.

7.9 0.1 At roundabout, take 1st exit s/p Bedlington/Hepscott.
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8.8 0.9
Turn right onto Stannington Station Road s/p 

Bedlington/Hepscott.

10.0 1.2 T junction turn left onto A192 s/p Morpeth/Ashington.

11.1 1.1 Turn right s/p Hepscott.

11.8 0.7 Keep right.  New road surface, no markings.

12.5 0.7 T junction turn right onto A196 s/p Ashington.

12.5 0.0 Turn left s/p Bothal/Pegswood.

13.2 0.7 Narrow bridge - take care - oncoming traffic.

13.3 0.1 T junction turn right nsp.

14.7 1.4 T junction turn left onto A1068 s/p Ashington.

15.0 0.3 T junction turn left onto A197 s/p Pegswood/Morpeth.

15.3 0.3 Turn right s/p Longhirst.

16.7 1.4 Turn left s/p Longhirst.

17.7 1.0 Turn right s/p Broomhill/Widdrington B1337.

19.0 1.3 Turn left s/p Cockle Park/Tritlington.
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20.6 1.6
Turn right s/p Earsdon/Chevington (s/p very dirty! uneven road 

surface after junction).

21.6 1.0 Turn right s/p Chevington Moor.

22.7 1.1 At crossroads turn right s/p Chevington Moor.

23.6 0.9 At crossroads turn left s/p Amble/Acklington.

25.9 2.3 T junction turn left onto B6345 s/p Felton.

27.6 1.7 T junction turn right s/p Felton/Alnwick (A1) on B6345 The Peth.

27.9 0.3
Turn left immediately after bridge s/p Longframlington/Swarland 

B6345.  New road surface - no markings.

29.7 1.8
Turn right s/p Swarland/Newton on the Moor.  Take care - 

barriers on road island.

31.7 2.0 T junction turn right s/p Alnwick/Newton on the Moor.

32.1 0.4 T junction turn left s/p Alnwick (A1).

32.9 0.8 Turn left onto A1 and get in right hand lane - take care.

33.0 0.1 Turn right s/p Shilbottle.

33.2 0.2 Turn right s/p Warkworth/Amble/Shilbottle.

35.0 1.8 T junction turn right nsp.
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36.3 1.3 Keep right s/p Low Buston/Warkworth has been broken off.

37.0 0.7 Keep right s/p Acklington/Warkworth.

39.2 2.2 Turn right onto A1068 s/p Amble/Warkworth.

41.6 2.4 Turn right into Morwick Ice Cream for optional stop.

0.0 0.0 Turn right out of Morwick Ice Cream zero mileometer.

0.7 0.7 Turn left nsp.

1.1 0.4 Turn left s/p Broomhill/Amble B6345 (sign behind you on right).

1.8 0.7
T junction turn right s/p Ashington/Widdrington (sign behind you 

on right).

3.7 1.9 T junction turn right A1068 s/p Ashington/Widdrington/Ellington.

5.4 1.7 Roundabout take 1st exit, s/p Druridge.

7.1 1.7 Continue on towards Cresswell.

11.3 4.2 Roundabout take 1st exit, s/p Ashington/Newbiggin.

12.9 1.6 Turn left s/p Newbiggin A197.

14.0 1.1 T junction turn right s/p Newcastle/North Seaton.
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15.3 1.3 Roundabout take 1st exit s/p Newcastle/Blyth/Bedlington A189(S).

20.0 4.7 Exit spine road s/p Seaton Delaval/Blyth/Cramlington

20.1 0.1 Roundabout take 1st exit, s/pTynemouth/Seaton Delaval/Blyth A192.

20.6 0.5 Roundabout take 1st exit, s/p Blyth/Newsham A1061.

21.4 0.8 Roundabout straight on s/p Blyth/Newsham A1061.

22.0 0.6 Roundabout 2nd exit s/p Town Centre/South Beach A1061.

23.1 1.1 Roundabout take 3rd exit s/p Whitley Bay/Seaton Sluice A193.

24.7 1.6 Speed Camera 30mph!

24.9 0.2 Roundabout 2nd exit s/p Whitley Bay A193.

25.9 1.0 Roundabout 2nd exit s/p Whitley Bay A193.

27.4 1.5 Turn right into Briardene car park.

69.1 total miles.  

Park at the rear of the building.  The take away fish and chip shop is on your right with 

plenty of unreserved seating inside and out.

NB those who prefer can go into the main restaurant with a different menu but again, no seating is 

reserved.
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